Peter Samberg, Esq.

WEITZ & LUXENBERG, P.C.

A New York Professional Corporation 200 Lake Drive East, Suite 205 Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002 856-755-1115 fax-856-755-1995 RECEIVED and FILED

JAN 29 2014

ATLANTIC COUNTY
LAW DIVISION

Attorneys for Plaintiff

TERRY KEYS AND DIANA KEYS,) SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
) LAW DIVISION
Plaintiff,) ATLANTIC COUNTY
)
VS.) DOCKET NO.: ATL-L- 004304-10-MT
)
) ACCUTANE LITIGATION
HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.; ROCHE) CASE NO. 271
LABORATORIES INC., F. HOFFMAN-LA)
ROCHE LTD; and ROCHE HOLDING)
LTD.,	ORDER GRANTING PRO HAC VICE
) ADMISSION OF MICHAEL E. PEDERSON
Defendants,	,)
)

This matter having been opened to the Court by Weitz & Luxenberg, attorneys for plaintiffs for the purpose of admitting Michael E. Pederson, Esq., who is a member in good standing of the State Bar in New York, <u>pro hac vice</u>, and the Court having read the papers submitted in connection therewith, and with good cause having been shown;

IT IS on this
$$\frac{29}{\text{day of}}$$
 $\frac{7}{3}$ day of $\frac{7}{3}$, 2018

ORDERED, that Michael E. Pederson, Esq. be and hereby is permitted to practice before this Court <u>pro hac vice</u> on behalf of plaintiffs to the same extent as a member of this Court and an attorney of this State pursuant and subject to the limitations as set forth in <u>R</u>. 1:21-2; and it is further

ORDERED, that Michael E. Pederson, Esq. shall: abide by the rules governing the State of New Jersey, including all disciplinary rules; consent to the appointment of the Clerk of the Supreme Court as agent upon whom service of process may be made for all actions against the attorney or the attorney's firm that may arise out of the attorney's participation in the matter; notify the court immediately of any matter affecting the attorney's standing at the bar of any other court; and have all pleadings, briefs and other papers filed with the court signed by an attorney of record authorized to practice in this State, who shall be held responsible for them and for the conduct of the cause and of the admitted attorney therein;

and it is further

ORDERED, that Michael E. Pederson, Esq. shall be required to pay the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection, as required by all New Jersey attorneys pursuant to <u>R.</u> 1:28-1, and he agrees to make said contribution for subsequent years when they are due; and it is further

ORDERED, that Michael E. Pederson, Esq. shall make payment of fees as provided by the New Jersey Rules of Court, R. 1:28-1(b), 1:28-2, and 1:28b-1(e), within thirty (30) days of the date of this order; and it is further

ORDERED, that the admission of Michael E. Pederson, Esq., shall not be cause for any adjournment in this matter; and it is further

ORDERED, the Clerk of the Court shall forward a copy of this Order to the Treasurer of the New Jersey Fund for Client Protection; and it is further

ORDERED, that a copy of this Order shall be served upon all counsel within __ days of its receipt by the movant.